## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

County of: San Mateo Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063    Address:   MARK CHURCH Co.   Eyell KNN S. CHURCH CO.   Contact:   Denote Clear   Project Title:   San Mateo Union High School District New Alternative High School - Revised Design (IS Adder Project Description:	т			Even		
U.S. Mail:  P.O. Box 3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County of: San Mateo Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063  Contact: Phone:  Contact: Phone: Contact: Phone: Contact: Phone: Contact			rch	Public Agency	San Mateo Union High School Distri-	
P.O. Box 3044  1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County Clerk County Of: San Mateo Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063  Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063  Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063  Address: MARK CHURCH CO Contact: Phone:  SUBJECT: Filling of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018022048  Project Title: San Mateo Union High School District New Alternative High School - Revised Design (IS Adder Project Applicant: San Mateo Union High School District  Project Location (include county): 860 Hinkley Road, Burlingame, CA  Project Description:  EMA as being in a flood hazard zone, requiring raising the buildings and other minor modifications to the project can be a seen reduced from 32 spaces to 25 spaces. Total building area has increased so from 14,940 sq. ft. to 15,400 sq. ft. an Addendum was prepared to the previously approved Is/MND, and found rew immpacts or mitigation measures.  This is to advise that the San Mateo Union High School District has approved the City Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on August 22, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the described project.  1. The project [] will W will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEOA.  3. Mitigation measures [W were   were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [W as   was not] adopted for this project.  5. Findings [] were   were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEOA.  3. His is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Negative Declaration and Adden		_		Address: 650 N.	Delaware St.	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County of: San Mateo Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063  Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063  Address: MARK CHIRCH County Phone:  Contact: Contact: Contaction (include county): Contaction (include co				San Mateo, CA	94401	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814    County Clerk County of: San Mateo Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063   Lead Agency (if different from above): 2 Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063   Address: 555 County Center Resources Code.    State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018022048   Project Title: San Mateo Union High School District New Alternative High School - Revised Design (IS Adder Project Applicant: San Mateo Union High School District Project Location (include county): 960 Hinkley Road, Burlingame, CA   Project Description: The SMUHSD previously approved an Alternative High School for this site. The site was subsequently mapper: PEMA as being in a flood hazard zone, requiring raising the buildings and other minor modifications to the project particular spaces has been reduced from 32 spaces to 25 spaces. Total building area has increased so 19 per 19				Contact:	FOR I I FORE FORE ENDORSED	
County of: San Mateo Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063    Address:   MARK CHURCH Co.		Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814		IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK RECORDER SAN MATEO COUNTY OUT IF	
Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063  Address: MARK CHURCH Co Contact: Phone:    Phone:	X			Lead Agency (if different from appve): 2019		
Contact:		Address: 555 County Center		1100 20 10 100		
Contact: Phone:		Redwood City, CA 94063		Address:		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018022048  Project Title: San Mateo Union High School District New Alternative High School - Revised Design (IS Adder Project Applicant: San Mateo Union High School District New Alternative High School - Revised Design (IS Adder Project Location (include county): 860 Hinkley Road, Burlingame, CA  Project Description:  The SMUHSD previously approved an Alternative High School for this site. The site was subsequently mapped: EMA as being in a flood hazard zone, requiring raising the buildings and other minor modifications to the project parking spaces has been reduced from 32 spaces to 25 spaces. Total building area has increased so so form 14,940 sq. ft. to 15,400 sq. ft. An Addendum was prepared to the previously approved IS/MND, and found new immpacts or mitigation measures.  This is to advise that the San Mateo Union High School District (X) Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on August 22, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the described project.  1. The project [Will Will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [W were was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [W was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [W was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [W were W were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  7. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Negative Declaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware Signature (Public Agency):					DY	
Project Title: San Mateo Union High School District New Alternative High School - Revised Design (IS Adder Project Applicant: San Mateo Union High School District  Project Location (include county): 860 Hinkley Road, Burlingame, CA  Project Description:  The SMUHSD previously approved an Alternative High School for this site. The site was subsequently mapper: EBM as being in a flood hazard zone, requiring raising the buildings and other minor modifications to the project Becifically, the maximum building heights have been raised from 26 feet to 32 feet above the ground level and number of parking spaces has been reduced from 32 spaces to 25 spaces. Total building area has increased is rom 14,940 sq. ft. to 15,400 sq. ft. an Addendum was prepared to the previously approved IS/MND, and found new immpacts or mitigation measures.  This is to advise that the San Mateo Union High School District has approved the described project on August 22, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the described project.  1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  1. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Negative Decalaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware Signature (Public Agency):	Re	sources Code.	•			
Project Applicant: San Mateo Union High School District  Project Location (include county): 860 Hinkley Road, Burlingame, CA  Project Description: The SMUHSD previously approved an Alternative High School for this site. The site was subsequently mapper TEMA as being in a flood hazard zone, requiring raising the buildings and other minor modifications to the project project provided project and the project project provided project and the project project provided project project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to advise that the San Mateo Union High School District has approved the described project on August 22, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the described project.  The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or negative Declaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware Signature (Public Agency):  Title: Superintendent		-				
Project Location (include county): 860 Hinkley Road, Burlingame, CA  Project Description: The SMUHSD previously approved an Alternative High School for this site. The site was subsequently mapped specifically, the maximum building heights have been raised from 26 feet to 32 feet above the ground level and number of parking spaces has been reduced from 32 spaces to 25 spaces. Total building area has increased so rom 14,940 sq. ft. to 15,400 sq. ft. An Addendum was prepared to the previously approved IS/MND, and found new immpacts or mitigation measures.  This is to advise that the San Mateo Union High School District has approved the (\overline{\text{Lead Agency or } Responsible Agency)}  described project on August 22, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the described project.  1. The project [\overline{\text{Will Will not}} will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. \overline{\text{An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [\overline{\text{W were not}} were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A nitigation reporting or monitoring plan [\overline{\text{W was } was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [\overline{\text{W was } was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [\overline{\text{W were not}} made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  1. The Negative Declaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware Signature (Public Agency):				lative High School -	Revised Design (15 Addendum)	
Project Description: The SMUHSD previously approved an Alternative High School for this site. The site was subsequently mapped. EMA as being in a flood hazard zone, requiring raising the buildings and other minor modifications to the project parking spaces has been reduced from 32 spaces to 25 spaces. Total building area has increased strom 14,940 sq. ft. to 15,400 sq. ft. An Addendum was prepared to the previously approved IS/MND, and found new immpacts or mitigation measures.  This is to advise that the San Mateo Union High School District has approved the (\text{						
The SMUHSD previously approved an Alternative High School for this site. The site was subsequently mapped TEMA as being in a flood hazard zone, requiring raising the buildings and other minor modifications to the project specifically, the maximum building heights have been raised from 26 feet to 32 feet above the ground level and number of parking spaces has been reduced from 32 spaces to 25 spaces. Total building area has increased so from 14,940 sq. ft. to 15,400 sq. ft. An Addendum was prepared to the previously approved IS/MND, and found new immpacts or mitigation measures.  This is to advise that the San Mateo Union High School District has approved the Cate Agency or Responsible Agency)  Described project on August 22, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the described project.  1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Negative Declaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware Signature (Public Agency):	Pro	ject Location (include county)	:860 Hinkley Road, Burlinga	ame, CA		
described project on August 22, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the described project.  1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [wwere were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [wwas was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [wwas was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Negative Decalaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware  Signature (Public Agency):	Spenum ron rew	MA as being in a flood hazard zon cifically, the maximum building haber of parking spaces has been a 14,940 sq. ft. to 15,400 sq. ft. A r immpacts or mitigation measure	ne, requiring raising the build eights have been raised from reduced from 32 spaces to 2 in Addendum was prepared es.	lings and other mine in 26 feet to 32 feet 25 spaces. Total bu to the previously ap	or modifications to the project. above the ground level and the ilding area has increased slightly,	
described project.  1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Negative Decalaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware Signature (Public Agency):						
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of C A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Negative Decalaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware Signature (Public Agency):		(date		ne following deter	minations regarding the above	
An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of C A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  B. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  B. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  B. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Negative Decalaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware Signature (Public Agency):	des	cribed project.				
The Negative Decalaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Negative Decalaration and Addendum are available for review at the SMUHSD offices, 650 N. Delaware  Signature (Public Agency):  Title: Superintendent	2. [ 3. <b>N</b> 4. <i>A</i> 5. <i>A</i>	An Environmental Impact F A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [X] were A mitigation reporting or monit A statement of Overriding Con	Report was prepared for to see prepared for this project were not] made a control or ing plan [X] was X was	his project pursua t pursuant to the ndition of the app as not] adopted fo was not] adopted	ant to the provisions of CEQA. provisions of CEQA. roval of the project. or this project. for this project.	
8/2/-2	neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at	: iew at the SMUHSI	D offices, 650 N. Delaware Street,	
8/2/-2	Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Hel	Title: Su	perintendent	
	Dat	e:8/9/19	Date Rece			

AUG 19 2019

County of San Mateo
Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder
Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2019051416 8/12/19 12:36 pm 020 77

Item	Title	
1 Docur	EIR Administrative Fee nent ID	Amount
DOC#	2019-000205	50.00
Total		50.00
Payme	ent Type	Amount
Credit # 096		50.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

0.00

Amount Due

Sovernor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 19 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

worledge

		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NU	MBER:	Letteractive activities of other payable detectors and responsibilities of the control of the co
		41 — 08	122019 —	1286
				MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	EADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
SAN MATEO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT			0812201	9
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	NUMBER
San Mateo			127613	
PROJECT TITLE				
	ERNATIVE HIGH SCHO		ED DESIGN (IS	
ELIZABETH MCMANUS	OLTV	IOTATE.	710.0005	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
DDO IFCT ADDI ICANT (Cheek appropriate how)				-
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  ☐ Local Public Agency	Other Special District	☐ State	Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  □ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dire	\$	2,354.75	\$ \$ \$	0.00
<ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>	emor's Office of Planning 8  AUG 19 2019  ATE CLEARINGH			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources C	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	<b>.</b>	0.00
✓ County documentary handling fee		\$		50.00
Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL RE		7	50.00
	Y OF FILING PRINTED NA $NN$ S. $CHANGTIN/$			